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FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION
BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 

BUSINESS SITE CITY CA ZIP CODE 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply) 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs) HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 

Enviroscreen Score ☐0-10 ☐11-20 ☐21-30  ☐31-40 ☐41-50 ☐51-60 ☐61-70  
☐71-80  ☐81-90  ☐91-100

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 
Date of Initial Type of Enforcement Action Date of Final Total Costs SEP Penalties Enforcement Fines/Penalties(Check one box) Disposition Recovered Imposed 

Action Imposed 

ADMIN CIVIL CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 
NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: Aug2024ADA 


	undefined: 
	FORMAL ENFORCEMENT: 
	CUPA: Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD)
	DATE SUBMITTED: February 6, 2025
	BUSINESS NAME Same as FACILITY NAME or DBADoing Business As: El Cerrito Tires & Auto Body
	BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS: 548 Cleveland Avenue
	BUSINESS SITE CITY CA ZIP CODE 10: Albany, CA 94710
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: On
	CalARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES: Off
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS USTs: Off
	ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT: Off
	RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR: Off
	HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: Off
	010: Off
	1120: Off
	2130: Off
	3140: Off
	4150: Off
	5160: Off
	6170: Off
	7180: Off
	8190: Off
	91100: Off
	Narrative description of the violations observed: The Facility failed to comply with HSC §25508.2 by not annually reviewing and certifying the Facility’s HMBP in CERS by the annual due date in 2019, 2020, 2021, 2023 and 2024.
	ADMIN: On
	CIVIL: Off
	CRIMINAL: Off
	NARRATIVE FORMAT ie describe probation conditions final sentencing conditions consent order compliance schedule etc: ACEHD imposed an administrative enforcement penalty on the Facility in the total amount of $1,900.00. Facility signed a Consent Order and paid $1,100.00.
	EnforcementDate_af_date: 1/15/2025
	finalDispostion_af_date: 02/04/2025
	finesImposed:  $1,100.00
	TotalCost: N/A
	SEPfinesImposed: N/A


